
Preliminary Entries 

PUNCHESTOWN Sunday, 15th February 2026 
Going - Soft , soft to heavy in places (Hurdle/Bumper) & 

Soft to Heavy (Chase). 

1xbet.ie Grand National Trial H'cap S'chase – Closed After Final Forfeit Stage 
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(1:30) 37A Concept Colours Noel Byrne Rated Nov 
Sch    €12,980.00 ( 2m 108y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

NHFrm 
4147-  1  Break My Soul (IPDonoghue)...... (132) 
203-1  2  Champagne Jury (GCromwell) ...........  
-FP3-  3  Da Capo Glory (PButler) .....................  
823-1  4  I Am Lorenzo (PNolan) ............... (132) 
6313-  5  Jalila Moriviere (FR) 

(WPMullins) ............ (133) 
1222-  6  Lovely Hurling (CAMurphy) ................  
000-5  7  Park Of Kings (PNolan) .............. (126) 
131-5  8  Pure Steel (JJMangan) ................ (138) 
5125-  9  Relieved Of Duties (GElliott) ....... (136) 
 

 

(2:00) 37B 1xbet.ie Beginners S'chase    €7,375.00 
( 2m 6f 205y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 18] 

NHFrm 
302F-  1  Ballygunner Castle (WPMullins) .........  
203-1  2  Champagne Jury (GCromwell) ...........  
-FP3-  3  Da Capo Glory (PButler) .....................  
7132-  4  Kiss Will (FR) (WPMullins) ..................  
372-6  5  Mickie Angel (DGHogan) ............. (116) 
8785-  6  My Trump Card (GElliott) ............ (124) 
22U0-  7  No Time To Wait (JCMcConnell) . (128) 
U052-  8  Pray Tell (DKenneally) .........................  
P143-  9  Shuffle The Deck (TMWalsh) ...... (135) 
1P-4  10  Soldier In Milan (EMullins) ..................  
4-6-F  11  Spread Boss Ted (GB) 

(WPMullins) ....................  
-2PP-  12  Supersundae (FR) (WPMullins) ..........  
 

 

(2:30) 37C 1xbet.ie Grand National Trial H'cap S'ch   
(Listed) €59,000.00 ( 3m 3f 60y - 5yo+ ) [MAX 22] 

NHFrm 
P10-P  1  Shanbally Kid (136) (WPMullins) ..... 11,12 
-2-22  2  Folly Master (133) (TDreaper) ......... 11,09 
P1-4F  3  Prends Garde A Toi (FR) (133) 

(GElliott) ..................... 11,09 
020-P  4  Will Do (133) (GElliott) ...................... 11,09 
325-3  5  Patter Merchant (131) (GElliott) ....... 11,07 
096-2  6  Born Braver (128) (GCromwell) ....... 11,04 
90-51  7  Lucky Lyreen (127) (GElliott) ........... 11,03 
BP0U-  8  Fortunedefortunata (126) (GElliott) . 11,02 
-07P-  9  My Immortal (125) (BConnell) .......... 11,01 
8785-  10  My Trump Card (124) (GElliott) ........ 11,00 
-80-8  11  Positive Thinker (124) 

(MJMcDonagh) .......... 11,00 
-31-1  12  The Lovely Man (124) (GCromwell) . 11,00 
462-U  13  Uncle Pat (123) (WPMullins) ............ 10,13 
2777-  14  Beaufort Scale (121) (GElliott) ......... 10,11 
7353-  15  Binge Worthy (121) (GElliott) ........... 10,11 
556-2  16  Ney (121) (EBuckley) ........................ 10,11 
494-9  17  Built By Ballymore (120) 

(MBrassil) ................... 10,10 
42-45  18  Koori Star (118) (PFahey) ................ 10,08 
P2-99  19  Evies Vladimir (116) (GCromwell) ... 10,06 
257-8  20  Prophet's Corner (116) (SJAllen) .... 10,06 
112-0  21  May Call You Back (GB) (112) 

(WPMullins) ................ 10,02 

(3:00) 37D Irish EBF Sheila Bourke Novice H'dle   
(Listed) €16,225.00 ( 1m 7f 165y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 25] 

NHFrm 
11F-  1  Ebony King (ASlattery) ................ (122) 
212-5  2  Heads Up (GB) (JCMcConnell) .... (133) 
1F7-1  3  Jony R (SRBCrawford) ................. (126) 
21-2  4  Lazare De Star (FR) (GElliott) ...... (131) 
321-5  5  Rojuco Mac (CByrnes) .........................  
62-11  6  Stede Bonnet (GElliott) ................ (126) 
321-1  7  Zeus Power (GER) (JPO'Brien) .... (131) 
 

 

(3:32) 37E EVAD Technology Group M'dn H'dle    
€7,080.00 ( 2m 3f 104y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 25] 

NHFrm 
  1  Another Fool (PJRothwell) ..................  
4-0  2  Auntie Ida (PETurley) ...........................  
  3  Chisel Hill (IPDonoghue) .....................  
3/-P0  4  Coco Masterpiece (FR) 

(SRBCrawford) ................  
6-  5  Courageous Cleo (GElliott) .................  
1425-  6  Dani Donadoni (WPMullins).................  
1  7  How's Hannah (WPMullins) .................  
0-F  8  King Of Westeros (GElliott) .................  
18-  9  Ksar Fatal (FR) (BConnell) ...................  
447-  10  Lakewood Rose 

(MissNCHennessy) ..........  
07-  11  Live My Dream (FR) (DKBudds) ..........  
0  12  Mo Chailin Mor (IPDonoghue) .............  
2-50  13  Only For Our Man (PNolan) .................  
12P-  14  Panjandrum (GB) (GElliott) ..................  
75-2  15  Pat's Legacy (IPDonoghue) ......... (111) 
1//-  16  Petit Secret (FR) (WPMullins) ..............  
  17  Shortt Fuse (MsHPMarkham) ..............  
  18  Sledgehammer (CWJFarrell) ...............  
6-  19  Strange Currency (GO'Loughlin) .........  
6-90  20  The Fly Window (PLawlor) ..................  
6  21  The Jam Lady (MAMolloy) ...................  
868-6  22  The Last Minute (JMBarcoe) ...............  
16-  23  Unflinching (FR) (GElliott) ...................  
  24  Who's Going (GElliott) .........................  
 

(4:02) 37F David Trundley Artist Novice H'cap 
H'dle  (120=11st 12)  €8,555.00 ( 2m 6f 148y - 4yo+ 

) [MAX 25] 
NHFrm 
67-14  1  American Jukebox (GElliott) ....... (119) 
14-6  2  Chase The Moon (PJRothwell) .... (115) 
13-5  3  Daydream Nation (WHarvey) ....... (118) 
785-4  4  Drop A Threat (WPMullins) .......... (112) 
464-1  5  From The Ashes (CByrnes) ......... (117) 
3-0-5  6  Gorvitho (FR) (WPMullins) ........... (115) 
41P3-  7  Kir (FR) (HdeBromhead) .............. (115) 
36-3F  8  Live To Laugh (PFahey) ................ (94) 
2-312  9  Lough Nigara (EGriffin) ............... (103) 
45-51  10  Nettuno Italia (RO'Sullivan) ........... (98) 
75-2  11  Pat's Legacy (IPDonoghue) ......... (111) 
720-F  12  Roc My Haarth (RHackett) ............. (94) 
082-2  13  Sean Mc (PNolan) .......................... (93) 
7513-  14  West Of Bally (EMcNamara) ........ (114) 
646-3  15  Whatsanotheryear (PJFlynn) ....... (115) 

(4:32) 37G Join Racing TV Now (Pr-Am) INH Flat 
Race    €6,195.00 ( 1m 7f 165y - 4yo+ ) [MAX 25] 

NHFrm 
5-2-  1  Begorra Man (GCromwell) ...................  
  2  Bois D'angos (FR) 

(JCMcConnell) ................  
  3  Brady Hartsfield (JCMcConnell) ..........  
  4  Coq Noir (FR) (GElliott) .......................  
3-4  5  Early Dawning (TUR) 

(WPMullins) ....................  
  6  Fitzroy (FR) (WPMullins) .....................  
6-  7  Heldam (FR) (WPMullins) ....................  
  8  It's Good To Talk (EMullins) ................  
  9  Little Ginger (JAFahey) .......................  
  10  Pamelaisbrass (JGCarr) ......................  
  11  Soul Asylum (GElliott) .........................  
 

 

 

 

(5:02) 37H Up The Yard Challenge Race    €59.00 ( 
2m  - 4yo+ ) [MAX 25] 

RRFrm 
2378-  1  Absurde (FR) (WPMullins) ........... (107) 
  2  Accustomed (EDDelany) .....................  
  3  Along The Way (GB) (E&PHarty) ........  
//-3-  4  Daddy Long Legs (FR) 

(WPMullins) ....................  
-8//-  5  Duffle Coat (GElliott) ...........................  
-9-0-  6  Fair Damsel (RBrabazon) .............. (50) 
  7  Fancy Girl (WPMullins) ........................  
  8  Free Flowing (NLee) ...........................  
  9  Hardy Diamond (GElliott) ....................  
  10  Hens Tooth (WPMullins) ......................  
  11  Jump Allen (FR) (WPMullins) ..............  
  12  Justabitofyours (PJGilligan) ...............  
90//-  13  Kalaroun (CO'Dwyer) ..........................  
  14  Lep Around (MissMHarding)................  
441/-  15  Old Saxony (PNolan) ...........................  
-060-  16  Raydamann (FR) (GElliott) ............ (69) 
  17  Rhythmic Tune (MAMolloy) .................  
00//-  18  Solar Falcon (CO'Dwyer).....................  
0336-  19  Someone's Wish (GElliott) ............ (54) 
1//-  20  Sysko (FR) (WPMullins).......................  
  21  That Danny Feeling (TO'Brien)............  
  22  The Dabbler (LPCusack) .....................  
  23  The Goffer (GElliott) ............................  
  24  The Nagger Reidy (GB) 

(SGCarey) .......................  
  25  Written In My Soul (EDDelany) ...........  


